

## Republic of the Philippines National Irrigation Administration LAGUNA-RIZAL IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

March 15, 2022

Kennedy T. Haw **POWER K CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & SERVICES**Brgy. Aplaya Pila, Laguna

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

Sir:

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Contract No: 4AL-RPC-22-007** for the **CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING OF MATALATALA COMMUNAL IRRIGATION SYSTEM** in Mabitac, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

|            | ITEMS OF WORKS                              |  | QUANTITY                      |      | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |              |
|------------|---|--|-------------------------------|------|-----------|------------|--------------|
| A.         | CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING       |  |                               |      |           |            |              |
|            | NO HAULING                                  |  | ·                             |      |           |            |              |
| 1.         | Class "B" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)        |  | 1.93                          | cu.m | 12,805.00 | 1          | 24,713.65    |
| /2.        | Concrete Demolition                         |  | 2.61                          | cu.m | 966.00    | 1          | 2,521.26     |
|            | 300m AHD                                    |  |                               |      |           |            |              |
| 1.         | Class "A" Concrete (Flooring)               |  | 6.63                          | cu.m | 11,741.00 |            | 77,842.83    |
| <b>/2.</b> | Class "A" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)        |  | 11.80                         | cu.m | 15,039.00 | 1          | 177,460.20   |
| 3.         | Class "B" Concrete (Flooring)               |  | 39.00                         | cu.m | 11,380.00 | 1          | 443,820.00   |
| 4.         | Class "B" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)        |  | 69.42                         | cu.m | 14,677.00 | -          | 1,018,877.34 |
| 5.         | Manual Excavation                           |  | 199.21                        | cu.m | 219.00    | 1          | 43,626.99    |
| 6.         | Side Borrow w/ Spreading & Compaction       |  | 92.37                         | cu.m | 292.00    | -          | 26,972.04    |
| 7.         | Manual Backfill (Haul Borrow)               |  | <b>86.66</b>                  | cu.m | 1,825.00  | /          | 158,154.50   |
|            | 350m AHD                                    |  |                               |      |           |            |              |
| 1.         | Class "B" Concrete (Flooring)               |  | 20.85                         | cu.m | 11,627.00 | /          | 242,422.95   |
| 2.         | Class "B" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)        |  | 31.59                         | cu.m | 14,934.00 | /          | 471,765.06   |
| /3.        | Manual Excavation                           |  | 102.24                        | cu.m | 219.00    | 6          | 22,390.56    |
| 4.         | Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction  |  | 50.25                         | cu.m | 292.00    | -          | 14,673.00    |
| 5.         | Manual Backfill (Haul Borrow)               |  | 15.98                         | cu.m | 1,961.00  | /          | 31,336.78    |
| B.         | CONSTRUCTION SAFETY & HEALTH PROGRAM (CSHP) |  | 1.00                          | L.S. | 81,000.00 | 1          | 81,000.00    |
|            |   |  | NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF STREET |      |           |            | 2,837,577.16 |

In connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

03-18-20

Very truly yours,

FIDEL P. MARTINEZ Division Manager A

